Tax calculated at the applicable corporation tax rate of 10% 232.667 742.031
Tax effect of expenses not deductible for tax purposes 156.187 -
Tax effect of allowances and income not subject to tax - (73.595)
Special contribution for defence - 76.222
Prior year taxes - (225)
Income tax charge 388.854 744.433

The Company is subject to corporation tax on taxable profits at the rate of 10%.

From 1 January 2009 onwards, under certain conditions, interest may be exempt from
income tax and only subject to defence contribution at the rate of 10%; increased to 15%
as from 31 August 2011.

In certain cases dividends received from abroad may be subject to defence contribution at
the rate of 15%; increased to 17% as from 31 August 2011; increased to 20% from 1
January 2012 to 31 December 2013.

Gains on disposal of qualifying titles (including shares, bonds, debentures, rights thereon,
etc) are exempt from Cyprus income tax.

The tax (charge)/credit relating to components of other comprehensive income is as
follows:

Tax effects of components of other comprehensive income
Year ended 31 December

2011 2010

Before tax

Tax
(charge)/

credit After tax Before tax

Tax
(charge)/

credit After tax
€ € € € € €

Available-for-sale financial
assets:

Fair value loss - - - (1.646.554) - (1.646.554)
Loss transferred to profit or
loss due to impairment 418.237 - 418.237 - - -

Other comprehensive
income 418.237 - 418.237 (1.646.554) - (1.646.554)

(26)

OPAP (CYPRUS) LIMITED

11 Dividends per share

On 11 July 2011 a dividend of €1,765 per share, amounting to €3.000.000 was paid in
relation to the profit for the year ended 31 December 2010.

2011 2010
€ €

Final dividend 3.000.000 10.000.000

12 Financial instruments by category

Loans and
receivables

Available-for-
sale Total

€ € €
31 December 2010
Assets as per balance sheet
Available-for-sale financial assets - 1.341.763 1.341.763
Non-current receivables 5.789.766 - 5.789.766
Trade and other receivables (excluding
prepayments) 2.563.066 - 2.563.066

Cash and cash equivalents 23.977.603 - 23.977.603

Total 32.330.435 1.341.763 33.672.198

Other financial
liabilities Total

€ €
Liabilities as per balance sheet
Trade and other payables (excluding statutory liabilities) 21.284.224 21.284.224
Guarantee deposits from agents 175.659 175.659

Total 21.459.883 21.459.883

Loans and
receivables

Available-for-
sale Total

€ € €
31 December 2011
Assets as per balance sheet
Available-for-sale financial assets - 176.457 176.457
Non-current receivables 5.866.424 - 5.866.424
Trade and other receivables (excluding
prepayments) 2.257.471 - 2.257.471

Cash and cash equivalents 20.301.723 - 20.301.723

Total 28.425.618 176.457 28.602.075

Other financial
liabilities Total

€ €
Liabilities as per balance sheet
Trade and other payables (excluding statutory liabilities) 16.769.919 16.769.919
Guarantee deposits from agents 176.826 176.826

Total 16.946.745 16.946.745

(27)

OPAP (CYPRUS) LIMITED

13 Credit quality of financial assets

The credit quality of financial assets that are neither past due nor impaired can be
assessed by reference to external credit ratings (if available) or to historical information
about counterparty default rates:

2011 2010
€ €

Trade receivables
Counterparties without external credit rating
Group 1 - -